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2008 Membership (As of December 31, 2008)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Female

Male

Female

Male

Total

3, 030

353

2, 071

Practising Exempted from Insurance

Practising - Canadian Legal Advisor

Practising - Non-Resident

Non - Practising 

Others

TOTAL MEMBERSHIP

Practising Insured

8414, 521

20, 652

N/A

N/A

6, 676

6, 256

3, 226

2, 039

26

605

0

D/A

24 ,832

56

11, 997

D/A = Does not apply   
N/A = Data not available

1, 065

D/A

0

0

49

42

29

71

30

100

0

0

3

N/A

N/A

131

150

22

1

900

122

3,3981, 323

902

1, 013

3, 940

2, 122

N/A

386 101

1, 048

912

1, 715

121

D/A

0

0

39, 863

15

38

1, 170

20

29

68

N/A

N/A

N/A

2

6

23

572

31

455 3

D/A

D/A

D/A

421

5, 421

5, 585

63

105

168

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/AN/A

23

78265

192

287

479

D/A

0

N/A

6,131 1,758

1,640

1, 814

3, 853

5, 321

399

60

9

17

326

173

153

1, 498

1, 066

432

N/A

N/A

N/A

958

0

0

1, 385

588

1, 973

0

3, 823

D/A

D/A

N/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

58

8

178

91

87

467

324

143

D/A

N/A

N/A

8

29

328

142

232

D/A

D/A

D/A

90

2, 452

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

D/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

142

150

1, 065

67

N/A

N/A

281

(5)

(2) Articled Clerk

89

154

243

N/A

7

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

(1)

Administrative suspensions

13, 715

9, 696

23, 766

N/A

N/A

4 ,237

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

143

N/A

N/A

27

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

109

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

49

167

28

216

60

32

28

21,280

40

29

0

0

0

117

72

21

75

47

(4)

(3)

(2)

(5)

(4)

(3) Includes all RAC's and 24 suspended membersFemale RAC's only
Male RAC's only

537

155

358

(6)

(6)

(6) Does not include suspended members

1, 645

1, 002

1, 120

2, 265

N/A

N/A

N/A

7, 686

2, 061

408

169

577

822803

1, 887

N/A

0

720

12, 023

Retired Members

D/AD/A1,132D/A

0 348

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

D/A D/A

279

N/A

N/A

N/A

D/A

(1)

D/A

D/A

D/A

N/A

N/A

69

7

2,526

19, 941

1,069

1,316

101, 939

55,800

N/A

D/A

7 ,611

11 ,848

699

1 ,372

1 ,182

2 ,641

15 ,031

D/A

D/AD/AD/AD/A D/AN/A

D/AD/A D/A D/A D/A

D/A D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A
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2008 Years As Member (As of December 31, 2008)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Female

Male

3, 398

2, 024

3, 398

6 - 10 Years

11 - 15 Years

16 - 20 Years

21 - 25 Years

26 + Years

TOTAL MEMBERSHIP

Admission - 5 Years

243, 286

1, 614

2, 474

2, 748

5, 222

1, 618

2, 735

6, 929

3, 531

15, 031

4, 798

2, 774

9, 855

11, 473

24, 796 

1, 634

4, 369

223

53

25

16

41

17

52

44

78

11

34

33

58

281

142

22

900

46

128

153

27

1, 603

140

779

344

770

178

1, 276

7, 0362, 468

1, 767

143

624

2, 946

1, 651

520

361

444

306

39, 827

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1, 192

177

228

844

115

988

129

269

1, 027

81

224

10, 158

83

1, 400

2, 585

93

657

76

D/A = Does not apply        N/A = Data not available

67

217

134

539

164

55

219

405

1, 758

179

387

284

1, 303

992

311

487

213

274

566

1, 640

1, 850

138

99

121

104

125

159

129

229

237

225

284355

153

574

83

152

76

613

2, 011

29

64

90

174

76

67

143

84

18

86

61

25

143

84

59

573

327

212

193

1912

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1, 444

1, 868

1, 468

2, 099

1, 799

2, 8473, 750

1, 547

3, 150

3, 312

3, 567

4, 636

12, 203

4, 507

1, 176

10, 764

1, 438

1, 171

22, 967

5, 683

2, 609

57

37

20

90

59

31

127

80

47

3

26

19

7

36

26

10

369

251

118

33

30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

(1)

includes only active and inactive current members(1)

823

499

696

534

849

711

1, 198

1, 161

2, 474

1, 213

1, 322

1, 230

1, 560

2, 359

6, 521

3, 637

2, 133

341

822

391

956

678

1, 333 1, 263

597

11, 846

4, 254

7, 592
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Law Firms in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Sole Practitioner

2 - 10 Lawyers

26 - 50 Lawyers

11 - 25 Lawyers

Professional Corporations 

51 or more Lawyers

Foreign Legal Consultants

243

1, 924

145

30

24

326

38

(1) This category may overlap or duplicate some statistics in other categories on this page

(2) May also include paralegals

(2)

(2)

(2)

(2) 0

0

6

25

0

12

0

2, 753

18

2

53

144

849

0

(1)

25

15

1

1

0

4

D/A

7, 390

115

11

19

2

89

208

D/A = Does not apply        N/A = Data not available

509

D/A

0

0

7

476

1, 123208

111

12

2

5

0

344

57

87

0

2

6

60

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2

11

19

0

0

0

D/A

0

N/A

N/A

D/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1, 353

532

40

19

12

2

2, 243

0
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Admissions in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Male

Female

Total

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Female

Male

Female

12

Articling Students

Students Admitted to Bar Admission Course

Students Admitted to Bar Admission Course with NCA Certificate

Students Called to the Bar

Transfers From Other Jurisdictions

Canadian Legal Advisors

Occasional Appearance Certificates

TOTAL ADMISSIONS

761

708

49

674

1, 455

781

23

40

63

118

1, 393

676

45

39

119

0

0

0

16

2, 772

9

1, 033

4

3

7

1

2

3

0

0

D/A

6

3

3

5

12

7

0

24

0

10

0

0

0

18

164

1, 469

0

0

0

31

18

376

31

42

4

0

31

63

84

521

0

584

0

4, 481

0

4

3

7

0

2

0

0

0

D/A

D/A

2

4

3

1

4

D/A

D/A

D/A

56

66

0

11

169

319

164 131

393

23

371

49

171

32

11

59

0

0

0

9

9

0 0

172

806

D/A

D/A

178

45

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

717

30

148

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

78

30

48

79

30

49

63

25

38

3

2

1

15

3

127

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

238

90

148

0

17

15

32

0

0

0

31

14

11

7

4

14

8

22

17

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A D/A

96

46

50

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

132

127

N/A

10

23

13

0

0

0

96

54

42

35

40

33

73

32

67

259

10

14

85

18

67

326

251

75

D/A

D/A

D/A

435

702

288

518 133

1, 137

2

2

0

777

280

497

7

7

0

43

1, 049

1, 723

37

67

2, 153

2, 328

2

3

2

4

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

32

19

13

136

95

41

93

72

21

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

146212

277

150

169224

0

0

200

170

334

61

103

60

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

512

707

N/A

1, 291

6

416

3,282

89

3,542

3,349

10,913

227
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Fees in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Application and Admission Fee

Practising Fee (Full Time)

Practising Fee - Part Time/Other

Praticising Fee Canadian Legal Advisor

 $ 2, 104

 $1,453

D/A

$ 1, 935

$ 300

$ 700

D/A

D/A

(1)

Practising Fee Part Time

$ 160$ 540

D/A

$1, 904

First year member

Second year member

Third year member

$ 100

$ 975

$ 300
$ 125

D/A

$ 1,300

D/A

LLP $ 100
PC $ 170

(3)

(9)Professors (Half fee)

(2)

$ 0 $ 250

D/A

D/A

$ 1,615

D/A

D/A

$ 2,219

D/A

D/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$ 250

$ 1,690

N/A N/A

$ 1,250 (5)

(5)

Lawyers applying from another law society

N/A

$483.80
905.80

$1, 059.89

$ 1, 253.80 $ 500

$ 425

$ 800

D/A

$ 125
(6)

(7)

Student Fee

N/A

N/A

N/A

$ 100

$ 1, 904

D/A

$ 807.50

Student Admission Fee

$ 339 N/A

D/A $ 1, 253.80

(4)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(8)

(6)

(7)

(8)

$ 75(5)

$ 2, 500(7)

(1)

(9)

(10)

(10)

Occasional Appearance Application Fee

Occasional Appearance Renewal Fee
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Other Fees in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Non - Practising Fee (Retired, Senior or Not Working)

Non-Practising Fee

Non-Practising Fee (Other Categories)

$ 363.25

$ 0

$ 100 $ 500

$ 25D/A$ 75

Retired Members Fee

$ 726.50

D/A

$ 175

$ 50
(1)

D/A

$ 300 $ 180

(1)

$ 239.80$ 0

$ 0

$ 150

D/A

D/A

D/A

N/A

N/A $ 250

N/A $ 50

D/A

$ 100

$ 225

D/A

D/A N/A

N/A

$  0

$ 0

D/A

N/A$ 625D/AD/AD/AD/A

(1) (1)(1) (1) (1)

(2)

(2)

Occasional Appearance Fee

Occasional Appearance Renewal Fee

(2)

(3) $ 150

(3)
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Insurance Fees in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Insurance Fee Full Time

Insurance Fee Part - Time

Claim Surcharge

Transaction Levy Surcharge

Other Insurance Fees

$ 150

    $ 2,500 - 

$35,000

$ 1,380$ 700

Compensation Fund Fees

$ 165

D/A

$ 1,515

D/A

D/A

D/A

$ 300
(1)

(1)

$  50

$100

(2)

$50 for non-practising, $100 for practising

Based on number of claims

(2)

$ 1,800

$ 200

D/A

N/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

N/A

$ 100

$ 1,600

$ 50

D/A

D/A

D/A

$ 2,300 $ 1,600$ 325

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

$ 145

$ 4,650

D/A

D/A

D/A

D/A

$ 50N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A $ 1,858

N/A

If prior claim, 
40% of fee 
added for 
5 years.

$1,000 for 

5 years 

$ 500

N/A N/A

$ 0

D/A

D/A

D/A

$ 1,000

D/A

30% 
increase if 
claim filed in 
past 5 years

D/A

$ 150

D/A

N/A

N/A

D/A

$ 1,400

D/A

$ 665

D/A

Included in 

practising 

fee

30% increase for fee and deductible for one paid claim in past 5 years, commencing July 1, 1992.

75% increase for fee and deductible for 2 paid claims in past 5 years, commencing July 1, 1992.

150% increase for fee and deductible for 3 paid claims in past 5 years, commencing July 1, 1992.

300% increase for fee and deductible for 4 or more paid claims in past 5 years, commencing July 1, 1992.

(3) 30%-
300%

(6)

(3)

Maximum deducted from $2,200 insurance fee as rebate for Continuing Legal Education courses

(5)

(5)

$ 2,200

D/A

D/A

D/A

30%-

300%

D/A

    $ 500 

- $ 1,500

(7)

D/A

D/A

$ 25

Fee varies based on years of membership.
A notary who has practised for less than one year pays 50%;
A notary who has practised for one year pays 60%;
A notary who has practised for 2 years pays 70%;
A notary who has practised for 3 years pays 80%;
A notary who has practised for 4 years pays 90%;
A notary who has practised for 5 years or more pays the full fee.

(4)
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Insurance Coverage in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Cumpulsory

$1 million

Annual Aggregate

Group Deductible

Individual Deductible

$2 million

$ 5,000 -

$ 20,000

D/A

$1 million

$2 million

D/A

$5,000

$1 million

$2 million

$ 300,000

$5,000/

$ 10,000.

$1 million

$2 million

N/A

$5,000 -

$20,000

(1)

(1) $5,000 if 1 occurrence within 5 year period; $6,500 if 2
nd

 occurrence, $8,750 if 3
rd

 occurrence, $12,500 if 4
th

 occurrence, $20,000 if there is 5
th

 occurrence.

$1 million

$2 million

$5,000,

$7,500,

$ 10,000.

$1 million

$3 million

$ 0 -

$ 25,000
($5,000 

is standard)

$1 million

$2 million

N/A

$5,000N/A

N/A

$2 million

$1 million

D/A

$5,000

N/A N/A

$10 million N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$1 million

$2 million

D/A

$5,000

N/A

N/A

$1 million

$2 million

N/A

N/A N/AD/A

$2 million

$1 million-
$2 Million

(2) Amount based on type of practice (sole practitioner, limited company, etc.)

(2)

$2 million-
$3 Million

(2)

D/A

$3,000
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Compensation Fund in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

N/A

Coverage Limit Per Lawyer

Coverage Limit Per Claim

Coverage Annual Aggregate

D/A

D/A

50% of 

annual 

aggregate

$485,350

$300,000

50% of 

annual 

aggregate

$10 million

$10 million

$17.5 million D/A

D/A

D/A$ 50,000

$10 million $5 million

$ 150,000

$10 million

$ 300,000

$ 150,000

$ 50,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

50% of 

annual 

aggregate

50% of 

annual 

aggregate

$ 250,000

$ 50,000

D/A

N/AD/A

N/A

N/A

$10 million N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$ 50,000

N/A

$ 100,000

N/A
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Claims in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

New Claims Received

Outstanding Claims

Total Amount of Indemnity Paid

78

$1.5 

million

Number of Claims Paid

1 103 0 0

0

064

$5,293.72

0 0

0

$  0$  0

169

8

8

$ 0

0

2

10

4

$24,000 $ 25,950.28

1

1

1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$ 10, 554

N/A

N/A

N/A

6060

47211

N/A

$362,638

(1)

(1)

For period April 1, 2008 to March 31, 2009

0

0

$ 0

0 N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

28

153

24

$1,188
million

(1)

(1)

148

109

$199,270



Barreau du 
Québec 

Alberta Saskatchewan Manitoba Ontario
Chambre 

des Notaires 
du Québec 

New 
Brunswick

Nova 
Scotia

British 
Columbia

Prince 
Edward 
Island

Newfoundland
& Labrador

Northwest 
TerritoriesYukon Nunavut TOTAL

Discipline Activity in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

Complaints Received

Complaints Screened Out

Other Dispositions

180

Resulting In Charges

Informal Resolutions

2, 043

2, 183

88

1, 711

In Ontario, these statistics may include complaints against non-licensees, lawyer applicants, as well as lawyers.

10

0

0

8

0

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

761

633

26

18 19

D/A

4

D/A105

1,147

0131

182

2, 2425, 833

596

71

814

590 371

169

365

129

61

8

19

26

63

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

7

14

72

91

227 91, 951

48

830

7

33

(2)

(2) For period April 1, 2008 to March 31, 2009

18

2

8

7

1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

3, 273

387

1, 048

217

29 1
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Disposition of Complaints in 2008 (As of December 31, 2008)

D/A

2

Number of Discipline Panel Hearings

Number of Convictions

Number of Custodial Orders Issued

Number Disbarred

Number of Suspensions

Number of Resignations

14

0

50

4

96

Number of Acquittals

30

0

0

0

0

D/A

9

0

N/A

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

D/A

4

5

0

10 53

2

8

2

1

0

0

9

0

0

1

3

1

10

0

1

0

1

0

0

0N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1

1

4

0

6

1

2

17

56

29

167113

235

N/A

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

42

8

15

12

2

8

Administrative suspensions(1)

(1)3


